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021/2016 CASAS   JAVER, S.A.C.V. LOS  ABEDULES AV  LOMA  ALTA    PERGOLADO ARQ HECTOR GUILLERMO CASTRO GOMEZ 24 MESES
027/2016 CASAS   JAVER, S.A.C.V. VALLE DE LOS ENCINOS II CIRCUITO VALLE  DEL EBANO   15 CASAS ARQ HECTOR GUILLERMO CASTRO GOMEZ 24 MESES
038/2016 FRANCISCO  JAVIER  SANCHEZ MACIAS  Y MARCELA GPE HDEZ BALLESTEROS CORTIJO SAN AGUSTIN CAMINO A LAS GRANJAS  410 CASA GUSTAVO ADOLFO MENDOZA FONSECA 24 MESES
039/2016 SERVICIOS  INTEGRALES  ADWA,S.A.C.V. LA   RIOJA QUINTANAR LA  RIOJA  561 CASA FELIX HUMBERTO JIMENEZ  RUIZ 24 MESES
048/2016 RAFAEL   RUBEN  GALLEGOS  ALVAREZ PUNTO SUR AV  ALAMEDA PUNTO SUR 6187‐8 CASA ARQ MARIA FERNANDA CABELLO TORRES 24 MESES
049/2016 RAFAEL  RUBEN  GALLEGOS  ALVAREZ PUNTO SUR AV PASEO DE LA ALAMEDA  SUR 6187‐9 CASA ARQ MARIA FERNANDA CABELLO TORRES 24 MESES
111/2016 SERGIO  ARTURO    GONZALEZ  MARTINEZ PUNTO SUR AV ALAMEDA PUNTO SUR  6333‐102 CASA JORGE ARTURO DE LA ISLA ALVAREZ 24 MESES
115/2016 ANA ROCIO   PEREZ DE LA MORA BOSQUES STA ANITA CIRCUITO ACONCAGUA  1209‐A‐26 CASA ARQ JOSE MANUELHONORIO ISLAS GARAYGORDOBIL 24 MESES
117/2016 CASAS   JAVER, S.A.C.V. BELLATERRA BLVD  SANTA  ANITA   CISTERNA ARQ HECTOR GUILLERMO CASTRO GOMEZ 24 MESES
118/2016 ARMANDO  MAYAR  ROMO  GONZALEZ PUNTO SUR AV ALAMEDAPUNTO SUR 6027‐124 CASA ARQ MIGUEL GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
119/2016 CARLOS  QUINTERO  GUIZAR PROVENZA AVENIDA  LA  ROMANA  333‐200 CASA EDUARDO GLEZ LOPEZ  CAMARENA 24 MESES
121/2016 SEIFCO, S.A.C.V. RINCONADA  SAN PATRICIO CIPRECES 407 CASA ARQ YADIRA REYES MTEZ 24 MESES
122/2016 ROBERTO  PRECIADO MOYA Y MA  LETICIA  CASILLAS MARTIN NVA  GALICIA BLVD  V DEL SILICIO‐ CASTILLO MONTE ARAGON 130‐133 CASA ING MARCO AURELIO GTEZ RODRIGUEZ 24 MESES
123/2016 ROBERTO  PRECIADO MOYA Y MA  LETICIA  CASILLAS MARTIN NVA GALICIA BLVD V DEL SILICIO ‐ CASTILLO MONTE ARAGON 130‐132 CASA ING MARCO AURELIO GTEZ RODRIGUEZ 24 MESES
124/2016 OSCAR GARCIA MANZANO Y PEREZ  MUJICA LOS MANZANOS LOS  DURAZNOS   CASA SAUL EDUARDO QUINTERO ALVAREZ 24 MESES
125/2016 JUAN JORGE GLEZ IBARRA Y NORMA ADRIANA GOMEZ JIMENEZ HACIENDA  AGAVE HACIENDA LA  PURISIMA  40‐1 CASA ING JUAN JORGE  GLEZ IBARRA 24 MESES
126/2016 JOSE  VICTOR EMILIO CORONA VEGA  Y CDA LA  RIOJA PRADILLOS   643 CASA ING EDUARDO GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
128/2016 ALEJANDRO MENDOZA  DIAZ Y  CRISTINA ROMERO  EL  ORIGEN AV PASEO DEL ORIGEN 500‐21 CASA ARQ SERGIO REYES MORIN 24 MESES
134/2016 GUILLERMINA GUERRERO PEREZ  Y  CDO DEL PILAR RESIDENCIAL CONILL    CASA ING FRANCISCO JAVIER REYNOSO VENEGAS 24 MESES
138/2016 LAURA   RAMIREZ   FLORES   Y  CDO BOSQUES STA ANITA CIRCUITO VALLE DE  BRAVO  1173‐C‐28 CASA JOSE REFUGIO  RAMOS RODRIGUEZ 24 MESES
139/2016 ARTURO  MEDRANO   GONZALEZ  Y C DA BALCONES DE LA CALERA AV DEL  COLIBRI  215 CASA ARQ ERNESTO JAIME LOPEZ 24 MESES
140/2016 CHRISTIAN IBETTE PUGA  SALCIDO SAN JOSE DEL  TAJO CIRCUITO DE LOS TABACHINES 187 CASA ING FRANCISCO JAVIER REYNOSO VENEGAS 24 MESES
141/2016 U.H INMOBILIARIA, S.A.C.V. BOSQUES STA ANITA CIRCUITO CAÑADA  DEL TIGRE   CASA ARQ RAUL VARGAS  RODRIGUEZ 24 MESES
143/2016 RODRIGO  BARCENA  MACIAS PUNTO SUR AV ALAMEDA PUNTO SUR 6333‐76 CASA ARQ EDUARDO SANTIAGO MORALES 24 MESES
144/2016 JOSE JOAQUIN VEGA  PELAYO EL ORIGEN AV PASEO  DEL ORIGEN 600‐328 CASA ROSALIO ROSAS BALTAZAR 24 MESES
145/2016 CASAS   JAVER, S.A.C.V. VALLE DE LOS ENCINOS II VALLE  DEL  PERAL  580 CASA ARQ HECTOR GUILLERMO CASTRO GOMEZ 24 MESES
146/2016 RUBEN SANJUAN   CORTES PUNTO SUR AV ALAMEDA PUNTO SUR 6036‐33 CASA ARQ MARIA FERNANDA CABELLO TORRES 24 MESES
147/2016 CASAS   JAVER, S.A.C.V. VALLE DE LOS ENCINOS II VALLE DEL PERAL  592 CASA ARQ HECTOR GUILLERMO CASTRO GOMEZ 24 MESES
149/2016 CASAS   JAVER, S.A.C.V. VALLE DE LOS ENCINOS II 2 PERGOLADOS ARQ  HECTOR GUILLERMO CASTRO GOMEZ 24 MESES
150/2016 CASAS   JAVER, S.A.C.V. VALLE DE LOS ENCINOS II VALLE DE LAS MORAS  2 PERGOLADOS ARQ  HECTOR GUILLERMO CASTRO GOMEZ 24 MESES
151/2016 CASAS   JAVER, S.A.C.V. VALLE DE LOS ENCINOS II CIRCUITO VALLE DEL OLMO 2 TERRAZAS ARQ HECTOR GUILLERMO CASTRO GOMEZ 24 MESES
153/2016 ENRIQUE  TOUSSAINT GONZALEZ EL ORIGEN AV PASEO DEL ORIGEN 600‐329 CASA ROSALIO ROSAS BALTAZAR 24 MESES
156/2016 CESAR  MENDEZ   RUIZ LA  RUA CAMINO  DEL  EBANO   230‐191 CASA ARQ  RODOLFO NAPOLEON  HARO CAMPOS 24 MESES
157/2016 ALFREDO  JAVIER  LOMELIN BRANDES Y ANA MA MENDOZA VALENCIA SAN MARTIN DEL TAJO CAMINO DEL SABINO 9‐42‐O CASA ARQ DOLORES CARMONA MARTINEZ 24 MESES
158/2016 JACINTO  GONZALEZ  MURILLO PUNTO SUR AV ALAMEDA PUNTO SUR 6206‐ 151 CASA ING  SAUL EDUARDO QUINTERO  ALVAREZ 24 MESES
159/2016 SANDRA PATRICIA  LOMELI  ZAPIEN Y EVERARDO ACEVES EL  MANANTIAL AV  OLMOS    CASA ING FCO DE JESUS LUQUIN OROZCO 24 MESES
160/2016 TALINA   VILLAVICENCIO    NAVARRO HDA CASA  FUERTE AV  CASA  FUERTE  239‐115 CASA ING EDUARDO GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
161/2016 LUIS  ALBERTO   GONZALEZ   RIOS HACIENDA CASA FUERTE AV  CASA  FUERTE  239‐117 CASA ING EDUARDO GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
162/2016 ISAAC  GONZALEZ  CASTELLANOS HACIENDA CASA FUERTE AV CASA FUERTE 239‐116 CASA ING EDUARDO GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
163/2016 RIGOBERTO GONZALEZ  FLORES HDA CASA  FUERTE AV CASA FUERTE 239‐114 CASA ING EDUARDO GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
164/2016 MARIA CLAUDIA VERA  ZARATE PUNTO SUR AV ALAMEDA PUNTO SUR 6157‐34 CASA ING ALEJANDRO CUELLAR LOPEZ 24 MESES
165/2016 SEIFCO, S.A.C.V. RINCONADA SAN PATRICIO CIPRECES  403 CASA ARQ HECTOR GUILLERMO CASTRO GOMEZ 24 MESES
166/2016 JUAN ENRIQUE   COBIAN FLORES HDA CASA  FUERTE AV  CASA  FUERTE  285‐200 CASA ING REYNALDO MERCADO CARLOS 24 MESES
167/2016 JOSE MANUEL VELARDE   ESPINOSA PUNTO SUR AV ALAMEDA PUNTO  SUR  6147 CASA ING ALEJANDRO CUELLAR LOPEZ 24 MESES
168/2016 MARIA CLAUDIA VERA  ZARATE PUNTO SUR AV  ALAMEDA PUNTO SUR 6087‐16 CASA ING ALEJANDRO CUELLAR LOPEZ 24 MESES
169/2016 CARMEN LUZ  GARCIA  TORRES VALLE DE LAS FLORES VALLE DE  LAS  FLORES  55‐133 CASA ARQ RAFAEL SALAZAR LOZANO 24 MESES
170/2016 RAQUEL DIAZ  ARIAS RANCHO SAN JOSE DEL TAJO CIRCUITO  LOS  LAURELES  335 CASA ING FRANCISCO JOAQUIN PEREDO FITZCK 24 MESES
171/2016 MARIA LIZETTE  CORREA   CARRILLO SENDERO LAS MORAS BLVD VISTA A  LA MONTAÑA22‐15 CASA ARQ MIGUEL ANGEL VALENZUELA GASTELUM 24 MESES
173/2016 ARMANDO FRANCISCO   GUZMAN  CERVANTES REAL  DEL  VALLE VALLE DE SAN GUILLERMO  148 CASA ARQ  DAVID FLORES RODRIGUEZ 24 MESES
176/2016 ROSA MARIA VILLALOBOS  TORRES EL PALOMAR VALLE DE  BRAVO  203 CASA ING  ALVARO JOSE VALLEJO NARVAEZ 24 MESES
177/2016 DANIEL DE LA  TORRE  RAMIREZ LA NORIA DE LOS REYES ISABEL   I   No. 32 CASA ING EFREN HINOJOSA MUÑOZ 24 MESES
178/2016 MARIA  JESUS  VELAZQUEZ  MEDINA NVA GALICIA PROLONG  MARIANO OTERO  1525‐87 CASA ING EDUARDO GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
179/2016 DARIO  MANCILLA  SERRANO MIRADOR DE LA CALERA AV MIRADOR DE LA CALERA  36 BARDEO ARQ VICTOR DAVID GTEZ GAMIÑO 24 MESES
185/2016 WONG  EDIFICACIONES, S.A.C.V. PUNTO SUR AV ALAMEDA PUNTO  SUR  6027‐145 CASA ARQ MIGUEL ANGEL RODRIGUEZ  LLAMAS 24 MESES
191/2016 ALEJANDRO GUEVARA  CASTELLANOS BOSQUES STA ANITA SINAI    11‐ 9 C CASA SAUL  ALLENDE RAMIREZ 24 MESES
192/2016 LAURA  TATIANA   GARCIA MADRAZO PUNTO SUR AV ALAMEDA PUNTO SUR 6036‐138 CASA ARQ JOSE DE JESUS NIÑO TORRES 24 MESES
194/2016 ALBERTO RUVALCABA  GOMEZ COND STA  ANITA PASEO DEL PRADO   320 CASA JOSE MANUEL GARCIA VESSI 24 MESES
197/2016 CENTRO DE COLISION DE  GUADALAJARA, S.A.C.V. LOS  GAVILANES LOPEZ MATEOS  SUR   4115 BARDEO ARQ JORGE  SANDOVAL   GOMEZ 24 MESES
198/2016 JORGE  PEREZ  LOPEZ PUNTO SUR AV ALAMEDA PUNTO SUR  6206‐5 CASA ARQ JOSE DE JESUS NIÑO TORRES 24 MESES
256/2016 MARTHA  SILVIA  MARTINEZ  GOMEZ SANTA  ANITA CALLEJON DEL CAMICHIN 127 DEMOLICION ARQ HUMBERTO LARA  GLEZ 24 MESES
259/2016 J JESUS  NAPOLEON  BUENROSTRO  AHUED RINCONADA STA ANITA CIRCUITO SANTA ANITA   CASA ARQ MIGUEL GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
261/2016 JAVIER  GUILLEN GONZALEZ  Y ANA MA JUAREZ LA NORIA DE LOS REYES ALEJANDRO  I  NO. 56 CASA MARCO AURELIO GTEZ RODRIGUEZ 24 MESES
264/2016 EDUARDO  GERMAN CASAS  CRESPO  Y MA VIRGINIA VERGARA STA CRUZ DE LAS FLORES VALLE DE  SANTA CRUZ 17 BODEGA ARQ YADIRA REYES MTEZ 24 MESES
267/2016 VIRGINIA  NAVARRO  GARCIA SENDERO MONTEVERDE BLVD 111‐33 CASA ARQ JEHUS AARON DIAZ DOMINGUEZ 24 MESES
269/2016 GUILLERMO  LEAL  CHAVEZ  Y  CDA SENDERO MONTEVERDE BLVD SENDERO MONTEVERDE  89‐149 CASA ING EDUARDO GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
270/2016 CARLOS FERNANDO   CERVON   AGUILAR LA   RIOJA BADARAN   705 CASA ING EDUARDO GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
271/2016 MARGARITO CARDENAS  MACIEL  Y  CDA LA  RIOJA QUINTANAR LA  RIOJA 353 CASA ING JOSE RAMON MOLINA RODRIGUEZ 24 MESES
273/2016 GUILLERMO  LEAL  CHAVEZ  Y  CDA SENDERO MONTEVERDE BLVD  SEND MONTEVERDE 89‐150 CASA ING EDUARDO GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
274/2016 GUILLERMO  LEAL  CHAVEZ  Y  CDA SENDERO MONTEVERDE B SENDERO MONTEVERDE  89‐151 CASA ING EDUARDO GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
275/2016 GILBERTO  QUIROZ   FLORES SENDERO MONTEVERDE BLVD  SEND MONTEVERDE  89‐152 CASA ING EDUARDO GARCIA LOPEZ 24 MESES
276/2016 JOSE  ALFREDO ALVAREZ  PICOS PROVENZA AV  LA  ROMANA 222 CASA ING MARTIN RICARDO FRANCO ESQUEDA 24 MESES
277/2016 LUIS  REYES GUTIERREZ BOSQUES STA ANITA AV  BOSQUES  1057 CASA ARQ FERNANDO GUZMAN CASILLAS 24 MESES
278/2016 CHRISTIAN PEREZ GARCIA Y CDA SENDERO LAS MORAS AV  SENDERO LAS MORAS 37‐74 CASA ARQ JORGE SANDOVAL GOMEZ 24 MESES
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M 003/2016 JOSE  ANTONIO  ORTEGA  GARCIA   GEOVILLAS LA ARBOLADA LAGO MICHIGAN 102 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M 004/2016 LUIS  ALONSO  RODRIGUEZ BALTAZAR HDA  STA  FE BLVD  SANTA  FE  136 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M  005/2016 ALBERTO  ARJONA  CABRERA BONANZA RESIDENCIAL DIAMANTE   190 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M  008/2016 J CRUZ  CAMACHO  RIVERA HDA  STA  FE CIRCUITO CONCEPCION 198 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M  012/2016 JOSE DE JESUS GONZALEZ  NUÑEZ VALLE DORADO VALLE DEL  CIELO  148 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M   013/2016 JOSE DE JESUS GONZALEZ  NUÑEZ LAS  LUCES ARGOS  351‐18 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M 015/2016 ALMA  YADIRA   FLORES   GONZALEZ VILLA  GALICIA SEVILLA   314‐ B AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M  016/2016 MARIA  SOLEDAD    ACEVES  MEDINA LA  LOMITA ARRAYAN  525 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M 017/2016 JOSE VALENTIN BATISTA ROSAS Y  CDA MIRADOR DEL VALLE ANDADOR  1 No. 34 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M 019/2016 JOSE  ALFONSO DIAZ CRUZ CHULAVISTA CERRO TORRECILLOS  382 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M  021/2016 CRISTINA   OROZCO  BELTRAN JARDINES DE LA HACIENDA AV LAGO DE  CHAPALA  146‐5 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M  023/2016 CARLOS  HUGO DEL  VIENTO  SILVA  Y ESTHER  HDA  STA  FE AV  SAN ALFONSO 130 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M  025/2016 PABLO VELAZQUEZ  SANCHEZ HDA  STA  FE AV SAN  GUILLERMO 137 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M 026/2016 SERGIO ALEJANDRO NAVARRETE DUEÑAS LA   RIOJA CONCORDIA  903 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M  028/2016 RODOLFO  GUZMAN   ALVAREZ REAL BANUS AV  REAL   BANUS  1000‐12 BARDEO 12 MESES
M 029/2016 JUAN PABLO TRASVIÑA DOMINGUEZ BALCONES DE LA CALERA COLINAS DE LA CALERA 132 BARDEO 12 MESES
M  032/2016 RAUL  GABRIEL   ROMAN  ROJERO SAN JOSE DEL  VALLE VALLE DE SAN NICOLAS 1102‐21 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M  038/2016 JUAN  RICARDO GALLEGOS LOMELI Y ARIANA EDITH JARDINES DE LA HACIENDA AV LAGUNA PUEBLO VIEJO  130‐9 AMPL CASA 12 MESES
M  041/2016 OLGA  PEREZ   ALONSO SAN SEBASTIAN EMILIANO  ZAPATA  173 COMERCIAL 12 MESES
M  042/2016 INOCENTE MARTINEZ  MENDOZA Y  CDA CHULAVISTA BARCELONA  110 AMPL CASA 12 MESES

DIRECTOR RESPONSABLE EN PROYECTO DE EDIFICACIÓN
N° REGISTRO NOMBRE DOMICILIO COLONIA TRAMITE

370 ARQ. ADALBERTO MADRIGAL RAMIREZ PASEO A LAS CAÑADAS   NO. 41‐D CAÑADAS DE  SAN LORENZO                                      REFRENDO
887 ARQ. RICARDO ORTIZ TOPETE CISNE 1480 MIRADOR DE SAN ISIDRO ZAPOPAN                                REFRENDO
100 ARQ. JOSE NESTOR ROMO HERNANDEZ TENOCHTITLAN 425 JARDINES DEL SOL                                             REFRENDO
592 ING. JORGE EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ  BENÍTEZ GARIBALDI NO.  1462‐1 LADRÓÍ DE  GUEVARA                                           REFRENDO
409 ING. JOSE OSCAR CASTELLANOS RODRIGUEZ PALMERA 714 PARAISOS  DEL  COLLI                                         REFRENDO
1255 ING. ARQ. ARMANDO LÓPEZ   CARLOS ISLA  PALMA    NO.  2362 RESID. DE  LA  CRUZ                                          REFRENDO
735 ING. CARLOS ANTONIO ORTIZ GALEANA AV PASEO  DEL ORIGEN NO.600‐97 EL  ORIGEN                                                   REFRENDO
660 ING. SERGIO EDUARDO HORNER VALENCIA VALLE DE GUADALUPE 193 EL PALOMAR                                                   REFRENDO
1076 ING. JUAN ARMANDO DUARTE ALONSO MAR DE BERING 1868 CHAPULTEPEC COUNTRY                                          REFRENDO
531 ING. GABRIEL HERNANDEZ    SANCHEZ JOSE PALOMAR   62‐Z‐D‐ 101 INDEPENDENCIA    PTE                                         REFRENDO
1042 ING. DAVID OROZCO GLEZ LE0 4136 LOS PINOS                                                    REFRENDO
485 ING. HUMBERTO LARA GONZALEZ RAMON CORONA NO. 300 C‐9 STA  ANITA                                                   REFRENDO
293 ARQ. MANUEL BALLESTEROS CASTAÑEDA SAN LUCAS 26 PEDREGAL SAN MIGUEL                                          REFRENDO
888 ARQ. EDGAR ISIDRO BARBA ACEVES NELSON    NO. 525‐7 VALLARTA   NTE                                               REFRENDO
1132 ING. HECTOR RODRIGUEZ   ROBLES LERDO DE  TEJADA  1965‐5‐1‐E AMERICANA                                                    REFRENDO
931 ARQ. LUIS PABLO FLORES ROBLES PASEO DE LAS PLANICIESNO.33 SAN  AGUSTIN                                                 REFRENDO
1342 ARQ. MARTIN RICARDO FRANCO  ESQUEDA CALDERON DE LA BARCA NO. 284‐B ARCOS  SUR                                                   NUEVO
1320 ING. EMMANUEL CASTILLO   RIVAS PRADO DE LOS  ABEDULES NO. 1632 PRADOS  DE LA  CRUZ   II                                     REFRENDO
1102 ING. DANIEL CUAUHTEMOC RUIZ GAYTAN DIAZ ING. NICOLAS LEAÑO 26 ARCOS VALLARTA                                               REFRENDO
596 ING. ROBERTO CARLOS MARTINEZ  IBARRA BOYERO  N0.  3314 LA   CALMA                                                   REFRENDO
90 ING. CARLOS ALFREDO HERRERA  JASSO PASEO DE LOS COLORINES  NO. 755 TABACHINES                                                   REFRENDO
524 ARQ. MARIA FELIX RODRIGUEZ DIAZ HECTOR BERLIOZ 5548 LA ESTANCIA                                                  REFRENDO
740 ING. CARLOS DEL MURO PEPI CARACOL 2867 VICTORIA RESIDENCIAL                                         REFRENDO
1221 ING. GABRIEL  RENÉ OROZ   BITAR M. FALCO  NO. 1488‐D‐3 MIRADOR  DEL  SO                                             REFRENDO
1335 ING. MARCO  AURELIO MACÍAS   ESCOBEDO LISBOA  NO.  531 STA  ELENA ESTADIO                                           REFRENDO
101 ING. CARLOS EDUARDO ONTIVEROS BALCAZAR CAN MAYOR NO. 3677 ARBOLEDAS                                                    REFRENDO
46 ING. RAUL ABELARDO AGUAYO MARROQUIN CIRCUITO PEÑA DE  TAPALPA NO. 11 BOSQUES DE SANTA ANITA                                       REFRENDO
490 ING. JUAN FRANCISCO JIMENEZ GONZALEZ ENTRERIOS   NO. 3085‐1 PROVIDENCIA                                                  REFRENDO
286 ARQ. JOSE DE JESUS NIÑO  TORRES PABLO VALDEZ  NO. 1267 EL MIRADOR                                                   REFRENDO
1319 ING. ARQ. ENRIQUE LARA  QUEVEDO TABASCO NO.    1830 MEZQUITÁN                                                    REFRENDO
945 ARQ. JUAN  OCTAVIO MORA  RIVERA CIRCUITO  VESUBIO  NO,. 50‐A BOSQUES   SANTA  ANITA                                       REFRENDO
145 ING. JUAN JOSE ALVARADO PADILLA LOMA ARENAL SUR 355 LOMA DORADA                                                  REFRENDO
386 ARQ. RICARDO PEREZ MARES JOSÉ  BONIFACIO  ANDRADA  NO.2992‐1 PRADOS  PROVIDENCIA                                          REFRENDO
747 ING. FELIPE ALONSO  BECERRA ANTONIO  ABAD CHÁVEZ NO.12 VILLA DE   GUADALUPE                                         REFRENDO
1254 ARQ. RODOLFO  NAPOLEON HARO  CAMPOS AV  PONTEVEDRA  NO.  104 PONTEVEDRA                                                   REFRENDO
206 ARQ. MIGUEL ENRIQUE RIOS AUDELO SANTA LUCIA 274 TEPEYAC                                                      REFRENDO
1343 ARQ. LEONARDO ZEA    REYES AGUSTIN YAEZ   NO.  2812‐  107 ARCOS SUR                                                    NUEVO
53 ARQ. LUIS LEONARDO ZEA CHOY CIRCUNV.AGUSTIN YAÑEZ NO. 2812 ARCOS VALLARTA                                               REFRENDO

1261 ING. ANDRES ESCOBEDO  LOPEZ PRADO DE LAS AZUCENAS   NO. 4464 PRADOS  TEPEYAC                                              REFRENDO
817 ING. ANDRÉS ESCOBEDO  MARTÍNEZ PRADO DE LAS  AZUCENAS  NO. 4464 PRADOS   TEPEYAC                                             REFRENDO
161 ING. JOSE ALBERTO LARA PEREZ CIRCUITO DE LOS CUATRO RIOS 67‐18 JARDINES LAS FUENTES                                         REFRENDO
819 ARQ. SERGIO ALBERTO ALONSO MENDEZ CAMPO CONDE 73 CAMPO REAL                                                   REFRENDO
86 ARQ. FRANCISCO JAVIER ZEPEDA NAVARRO MILAN 2891 PROVIDENCIA                                                  REFRENDO
454 ARQ. FELIPE DE JESUS VACA NUÑEZ SANTA  LUCIA   NO. 284, DESPACHO  2 TEPEYAC                                                      REFRENDO
706 ING. SALVADOR ISMAEL GÓMEZ CHÁVEZ SAN ANTONIO DE PADUA 458‐A CAMINO REAL                                                  REFRENDO
697 ING. LUIS LEONARDO CARMONA HERRADA AV CIRCUNVALACION  OTE NO. 1141‐1 CD  GRANJA                                                   REFRENDO
195 ING. ELEAZAR NAVARRO QUINTERO CUARZO  2522 BOSQUES DE LA VICTORIA                                       REFRENDO
60 ING. GUSTAVO AMANDO GILES BARBOZA SEVILLA   NO.   190 ALHAMBRA                                                     REFRENDO
376 ING. BENJAMIN HERNANDEZ NARANJO AVE. NIÑOS  HEROES   NO,.2267‐101 AMERICANA                                                    REFRENDO
1217 ING. FRANCISCO  JAVIER LOPEZ  CAMBA COMPOSITORES  NO. 4667‐4 LOS  PINOS PARAISO                                           REFRENDO
698 ING. RODOLFO GUTIERREZ DAVILA SORRENTO 825 PROVIDENCIA                                                  REFRENDO
584 ARQ. RAUL VARGAS   RODRIGUEZ AVE   TERRANOVA   NO. 702‐101 PRADOS  PROVIDENCIA                                          REFRENDO
256 ARQ. ALBERTO ISAAC FARJI HERRERA AVE. MARIANO  OTERO NO.  5018‐ LOCAL B PASEOS   DEL SOL                                             REFRENDO
824 ING. GUILLERMO QUINTANILLA MERCADO FEDERICK CHOPIN 5389 LA ESTANCIA                                                  REFRENDO
1194 ARQ. JAVIER KASTEN   GENESTA PASEO DEL  ROBLE  14‐4 EL MANANTIAL                                                 REFRENDO
713 ING. JOSE DE JESUS RAMIREZ  RUIZ SALVATIERRA   NO.  56 LORETO                                                       REFRENDO
5 ARQ. VERONICA URTIZ TORRES CIRCUITO DEL OLIVO NO. 105 ALTUS  BOSQUES                                               REFRENDO

1285 ING. RAMIRO DE  LA ROSA  RAMOS ACATEMPAN  NO. 2210‐4 MEZQUITAN  COUNTRY                                           REFRENDO



800 ING. JAVIER CHACON BENAVIDES CALZADA CENTRAL 150‐1 CD GRANJA                                                    REFRENDO
1276 ING. SERGIO PEÑA   HEDDERICH DEL  CROMLECH  NO.680 ALTAMIRA                                                     REFRENDO
18 ARQ. ARTURO JAVIER GARCIA LAGUNA SAN JOSE 703 EL CAMPANARIO                                                REFRENDO
181 ARQ. LUIS HUMBERTO VAZQUEZ GUTIERREZ NUEVA ESCOSIA #1726 PROVIDENCIA                                                  REFRENDO
1057 ING. MANUEL MARIN ACEVEDO STA ELENA 2665 STA ELENA ALCALDE                                            REFRENDO
237 ARQ. CARLOS QUINTERO CAMACHO PASEO CIPRES 206 BOSQUES DEL CENTINELA                                        REFRENDO
303 ING. JORGE DAVID PENILLA  BERMUDEZ VOLCÁN AJUSCO  5708 EL COLLI  URBANO                                             REFRENDO
1324 ING. JUAN  ANTONIO VALDEZ HARO AVE . NACIONES  UNIDAS  NO.  6371‐A‐19 VIRREYES   RESIDENCIAL                                       REFRENDO
129 ARQ. JOSÉ MARÍA DÍAZ LUNA AVE.PATRIA 3371‐ 12 JARDINES  DEL  SAUZ                                          REFRENDO
47 ARQ. JESUS EUGENIO AGUILERA BENAVIDES PASEO DE LOS INFANTES 6 PASEOS DEL BRISEÑO                                           REFRENDO

1344 ARQ. ALFONSO FARIAS   IGLESIAS RUBEN DARIO    NO.  1293‐ 9 PROVIDENCIA                                                  NUEVO
471 ING. ALEJANDRA IRAIZ ROBLES SANCHEZ JARDINES  DE  VERSALLES NO. 1333 VALLE  IMPERIAL                                              REFRENDO
988 ING. LUIS ARMANDO CASTELLANOS  SAINZ SICILIA   NO.  2909 LOMAS  DE PROVIDENCIA                                        REFRENDO
1345 ING. ADRIANA CASTELLANOS   BEAS SANTO TOMAS  DE  AQUINO  NO. 4896 JARDINES  DE  GUADALUPE                                      REFRENDO
96 ARQ. MARCO ANTONIO FRANCO DAVILA LAURELES 321‐10 SAN AGUSTIN                                                  REFRENDO

1284 ING. VINCENZO TORRES    SLAVIONE CIRCUITO DE LAS FLORES   NO.  2259‐A CIUDAD   BUGAMBILIAS                                         REFRENDO
1178 ING. JORGE MEJIA     GOMEZ RINCONADA  CAMICHIN NO. 2215‐TABACHIN 11 PASEOS DEL CAMICHIN                                          REFRENDO
372 ING. LUIS RUBEN CAMBEROS OTHON JUSTO SIERRA 2899‐6 ISABEL LA CATOLICA                                           REFRENDO
244 ING. SALVADOR LÁZARO PALACIOS ESMERALDA 730‐A EL RETIRO                                                    REFRENDO
1346 ING. FERNANDO MALDONADO   LARA AVE. VALDEPEÑAS   NO. 3110‐  125 VILLAS  DE TORREMOLINOS                                      NUEVO
848 ING. JOSE LUIS CUEVAS ARCINIEGA DEL ALBAÑIL   NO.  1559 ARTESANOS                                                    REFRENDO
1348 ARQ. ROBERTO SOTO  ZEPEDA AV. VALLE DE  MEXICO  NO. 2594 JARDINES  DEL  VALLE                                         NUEVO
225 ING. ANTONIO IBARRA DE LIRA HOSPITAL 25 BIS Z DEPTO‐4 EL RETIRO                                                    REFRENDO
65 ARQ. MARGARITO CAMPOS FLORES VIOLETA NO. 400‐K SAN CARLOS                                                   REFRENDO
193 ING. JAVIER ESPINOZA MAGALLANES SANTA  LUCIA  272‐2 TEPEYAC                                                      REFRENDO
1265 ING. FRANCISCO JAVIER SANCHEZ PATIÑO FRAY FRANCISCO PALUO 772 PARQUES DE TESISTAN                                          REFRENDO
548 ING. ROBERTO ESTRELLA  GÓMEZ AV  VALLARTA  NO.  3040‐310 VALLARTA  NTE                                                REFRENDO
622 ING. WALDO TEODORO GARCIA CASILLAS BLVD REPUBLICA  DE HONDURAS  150 HDA  SANTA  FE                                               REFRENDO
357 ING. BETZABE AVIÑA ROJAS TEPEYAC   NO. 5131‐155 RESIDENCIAL MOCTEZUMA                                        REFRENDO
613 ARQ. SERGIO OROZCO ZAMARRIPA TORMENTA 787 INTERIOR 203‐B JARDINES DEL BOSQUE                                          REFRENDO
661 ING. LEOBARDO PRECIADO ZEPEDA ANGEL LEAÑO 555‐17 LOS ROBLES                                                   REFRENDO
933 ARQ. GERONIMO DELGADILLO GODINEZ GALILEO GALILEI 3744‐301 ARBOLEDAS                                                    REFRENDO
29 ARQ. MIGUEL ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GARCIA CHIHUAHUA 62 EL MANTE                                                     REFRENDO
449 ING. ARMANDO CORNEJO IÑIGUEZ PEDRO  MORENO NO.1421 AMERICANA                                                    REFRENDO
1333 ING. RAMÓN CERVANTES   SANTIAGO CIRCUITO  ACONCAGUA   NO.  1209‐A‐ 6 BOSQUES  SANTA  ANITA                                        REFRENDO
623 ING. CLAUDIO HUMBERTO ARENAS BRAVO JARDIN DE LOS PENSAMIENTOS 124 JARDINES SANTA ANITA                                         REFRENDO
196 ARQ. JOSE RAUL LIMON GTEZ CAM ANTIG A TESISTAN 1831 JARD DEL VALLE                                               REFRENDO
160 ARQ. FRANCISCO JAVIER LOPEZ SANTOS MARIANO MATAMOROS NO. 156 CENTRO                                                       REFRENDO
723 ARQ. BALDOMERO LOPEZ MARTINEZ PADRE  KINO   NO.  1081 ALCALDE  BARRANQUITAS                                        REFRENDO
387 ARQ. JOSE FRANCISCO MACIAS ROSALES AVE. ZOQUIPAN NO. 1410 ATEMAJAC                                                     REFRENDO
14 ARQ. YADIRA REYES MARTINEZ HIGUERA 67‐A CENTRO                                                       REFRENDO
841 ING. HUMBERTO ADAME TORNELL SAN JUAN DE LOS LAGOS 235 VALLARTA PTE                                                 REFRENDO
109 ING. JOSE ASCENCION DE LEON HARO SANTA LUCIA NO. 260 TEPEYAC                                                      REFRENDO
45 ARQ. ROXANA GUTIÉRREZ  ROMÁN AV. VALLARTA NO. 6503‐G‐10 CIUDAD  GRANJA                                               REFRENDO
44 ING. SALVADOR RAMIREZ MANZO CIRCUITO LOS ANDES 34 BOSQUES DE SANTA ANITA                                       REFRENDO

1348 ING. JOSÉ LUIS ESQUEDA  AGUILAR PEDRO MORENO   NO.  168‐8 ESPAÑA                                                       REFRENDO
1291 ARQ. HÉCTOR  ALEJANDRO ARANDA  GARRIDO ISABEL  PRIETO   NO.  800 ITALIA  PROVIDENCIA                                          REFRENDO
64 ARQ. LUIS  ALBERTO OCAMPO CASTILLO PASEO DE LA COLINA SUR 78 LOMAS DE SANTA ANITA                                         REFRENDO
540 ING. JUAN JORGE GONZALEZ IBARRA AVE. PRESIDENTES 1809 LOMAS DEL PARADERO                                           REFRENDO
330 ING. GILBERTO PAREDES CARDENAS LOPEZ DE LEGASPI 2398 JARDINES DE LA CRUZ                                          REFRENDO
1283 ING. JOB  RICARDO MARTINEZ  BARBA CARRET A  TESISTAN  NO.  4065 NUEVO MÉXICO                                                 REFRENDO
593 ING. FÉLIX  HUMBERTO JIMÉNEZ RUÍZ BOCANA  NO.  2608 SANTA  EDUWIGES                                              REFRENDO
207 ING. OMAR ALFREDO MARTINEZ GOMEZ HACIENDA  DE LOS EUCALIPTOS NO. 7 HDA. REAL   TONALA                                           REFRENDO
802 ING. FERNANDO BARRAZA VARGAS LOMAS DEL PINAR 30 LOMAS DE SAN AGUSTIN                                         REFRENDO
107 ING. JOSÉ  RUBÉN MALDONADO LOMELÍ AVENIDA TERRANOVA 628 INTERIOR 02 PRADOS PROVIDENCIA                                           REFRENDO
1098 ING. HECTOR EFREN GLEZ MENDOZA BILBAO 2564 STA ELENA ALCALDE                                            REFRENDO
269 ING. FRANCISCO  JAVIER RODRIGUEZ JAIME COLOMOS 2613 PROVIDENCIA                                                  REFRENDO
346 ARQ. ALBERTO MEDINA CHAVARIN AVENIDA VALLARTA NO. 6503 INT‐F‐19 CIUDAD GRANJA                                                REFRENDO
282 ARQ. MARIO  ALBERTO PARTIDA   ISLAS AV  NACIONES  UNIDAS   NO. 5759‐25 JARDINES  UNIVERSIDAD                                        REFRENDO
1080 ING. BENJAMIN AQUINO  CASTRO CIELO  NO. 433 EL PARAISO                                                   REFRENDO
197 ARQ. HECTOR GUILLERMO DAVALOS ZUNO BOULEVARD A LA ESPUELA 144‐6 CONJUNTO LAURELES                                            REFRENDO
958 ARQ. MARCO ANTONIO FUENTES VILLAREAL COVADONGA 1126 LOMAS DE ZAPOPAN                                             REFRENDO
254 ING. RAFAEL SALAZAR LOZANO ISLA DE AUSTRALIA 2679 RINC. DE LA ARBOLEDA                                         REFRENDO
222 ING. JESUS MANUEL CARDENAS MORENO CHIMALPOPOCA 4752 MIRADOR DEL SOL                                              REFRENDO
1210 ARQ. GUILLERMO ALVAREZ  VALDEZ SEBASTIAN ALLENDE  NO.  742 BLANCO  Y  CUELLAR                                           REFRENDO
37 ARQ. LOURDES BARBA FLORES AVENIDA  DEL  BUFALO NO. 99‐12 CIUDAD    BUGAMBILIAS                                        REFRENDO
430 ING. ROGELIO CARDENAS RODRIGUEZ MANUEL ROMERO DE TERREROS 3055 JARDINES LA PAZ                                              REFRENDO
205 ARQ. JUAN JOSE MORA MARTINEZ SANTA LUCÍA 264 TEPEYAC                                                      REFRENDO
267 ARQ. MIGUEL ANDONAEGUI ALVAREZ AVENIDA LA PAZ  NO. 2290 AMERICANA                                                    REFRENDO
989 ING. SALVADOR ALEJANDRO CURIEL SANCHEZ RIO ATENGO 1888 LAS AGUILAS                                                  REFRENDO
10 ING. FERNANDO CUADRA  ROBLES VOLCAN  POPOCATEPETL  5788 EL   COLLI   URBANO                                          REFRENDO

1013 ARQ. FCO JAVIER SANCHEZ ALDANA AVE. CASA   FUERTE NO. 38 HDA  CASA   FUERTE                                           REFRENDO
585 ING. MARTIN JOSE LUIS SERRANO GUZMAN ZARAGOZA 4 SAN PEDRO TLAQUEPAQUE                                        REFRENDO
250 ARQ. MIGUEL TAPIA  CERVANTES GENERAL  SAN MARTIN  NO. 208‐B OBRERA  CENTRO                                               REFRENDO
287 ARQ. VÍCTOR HUGO NAVARRO RAYGOZA AVE. FEDERALISTAS  NO. 815‐51 REAL  DEL  BOSQUE                                            REFRENDO
1146 ARQ. CESAR DANIEL MUÑIZ BARAJAS AV VALLE DE SAN ISIDRO 61‐75 MIRADOR DE SAN ISIDRO                                        REFRENDO
1116 ING. SAUL EDUARDO QUINTERO ALVAREZ PROLONG. ATOTONILCO NO. 1825‐C‐55 NUEVO  MEXICO                                                REFRENDO
314 ING. OSCAR RAMIREZ RAMIREZ BAHIA DE TODOS LOS STOS 3027‐58 PARQUES SANTA MARIA                                          REFRENDO
530 ING. IVAN JAIME DE ALBA PADILLA TABACHIN   NO. 606‐B HDAS  DE  SAN  JOSE                                          REFRENDO
81 ARQ. CESAR DE LOZA LIZAOLA MONTE  DE LAS  ANIMAS    715 INDEPENDENCIA                                                REFRENDO
280 ARQ. ALFREDO GALLARDO  HERNANDEZ CEDROS  NO. 13 SAN  ANTONIO                                                 REFRENDO
380 ING. FRANCISCO ACERO HERMOSILLO PASEO DEL PALOMAR 261 EL PALOMAR                                                   REFRENDO
156 ARQ. LORENZO SOLORZANO GOMEZ CALZADA JUAN PABLO II NO. 2028 OBLATOS                                                      REFRENDO
1062 ARQ. RUBEN TORRES PEREZ LOMAS ARANDAS SUR 196‐203 LOMA DORADA                                                  REFRENDO
992 ING. JUAN CARLOS ARMENDÁRIZ ZAMUDIO JOAQUÍN AGUIRRE BERLANGA 761 JARD ALCALDE                                                 REFRENDO
1269 ING. TOMÁS DURÁN  NIETO QUEBRADA  NO. 2833 BOSQUES DE LA  VICTORIA                                      REFRENDO
501 ING. RAÚL LARIOS  PÉREZ CASIOPEA    3429‐14 LA   CALMA                                                   REFRENDO
383 ING. EDUIN EZEQUIEL CERVANTES BECERRA REMANSO DE LOS CANGUROS OTE. # 393 CIUDAD BUGAMBILIAS                                           REFRENDO
15 ING. JORGE CAMPOS VIDAL AVENIDA PERIFERICO 521 ARCOS DE ZAPOPAN                                             REFRENDO
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1730 ARQ. ADALBERTO MADRIGAL RAMIREZ PASEO A LAS CAÑADAS   NO. 41‐D CAÑADAS DE  SAN LORENZO                                      REFRENDO
2048 ARQ. RICARDO ORTIZ TOPETE CISNE 1480 MIRADOR DE SAN ISIDRO ZAPOPAN                                REFRENDO
368 ARQ. JOSE NESTOR ROMO HERNANDEZ TENOCHTITLAN 425 JARDINES DEL SOL                                             REFRENDO
1059 ING. JORGE EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ  BENÍTEZ GARIBALDI NO.  1462‐1 LADRÓÍ DE  GUEVARA                                           REFRENDO
211 ING. JOSE OSCAR CASTELLANOS RODRIGUEZ PALMERA 714 PARAISOS  DEL  COLLI                                         REFRENDO
2266 ING. ARQ. ARMANDO LÓPEZ   CARLOS ISLA  PALMA    NO.  2362 RESID. DE  LA  CRUZ                                          REFRENDO
2035 ING. CARLOS ANTONIO ORTIZ GALEANA AV PASEO  DEL ORIGEN NO.600‐97 EL  ORIGEN                                                   REFRENDO
1944 ING. SERGIO EDUARDO HORNER VALENCIA VALLE DE GUADALUPE 193 EL PALOMAR                                                   REFRENDO
929 ING. JUAN ARMANDO DUARTE ALONSO MAR DE BERING 1868 CHAPULTEPEC COUNTRY                                          REFRENDO
16 ING. GABRIEL HERNANDEZ    SANCHEZ JOSE PALOMAR   62‐Z‐D‐ 101 INDEPENDENCIA    PTE                                         REFRENDO
319 ING. DAVID OROZCO GLEZ LE0 4136 LOS PINOS                                                    REFRENDO
1527 ING. HUMBERTO LARA GONZALEZ RAMON CORONA NO. 300 C‐9 STA  ANITA                                                   REFRENDO
1042 ARQ. MANUEL BALLESTEROS CASTAÑEDA SAN LUCAS 26 PEDREGAL SAN MIGUEL                                          REFRENDO
2049 ARQ. EDGAR ISIDRO BARBA ACEVES NELSON    NO. 525‐7 VALLARTA   NTE                                               REFRENDO
2186 ING. HECTOR RODRIGUEZ   ROBLES LERDO DE  TEJADA  1965‐5‐1‐E AMERICANA                                                    REFRENDO
2074 ARQ. LUIS PABLO FLORES ROBLES PASEO DE LAS PLANICIESNO.33 SAN  AGUSTIN                                                 REFRENDO
2329 ARQ. MARTIN RICARDO FRANCO  ESQUEDA CALDERON DE LA BARCA NO. 284‐B ARCOS  SUR                                                   NUEVO
2310 ING. EMMANUEL CASTILLO   RIVAS PRADO DE LOS  ABEDULES NO. 1632 PRADOS  DE LA  CRUZ   II                                     REFRENDO
2169 ING. DANIEL CUAUHTEMOC RUIZ GAYTAN DIAZ ING. NICOLAS LEAÑO 26 ARCOS VALLARTA                                               REFRENDO
940 ING. ROBERTO CARLOS MARTINEZ  IBARRA BOYERO  N0.  3314 LA   CALMA                                                   REFRENDO
614 ING. CARLOS ALFREDO HERRERA  JASSO PASEO DE LOS COLORINES  NO. 755 TABACHINES                                                   REFRENDO
1918 ARQ. MARIA FELIX RODRIGUEZ DIAZ HECTOR BERLIOZ 5548 LA ESTANCIA                                                  REFRENDO
284 ING. CARLOS DEL MURO PEPI CARACOL 2867 VICTORIA RESIDENCIAL                                         REFRENDO
405 ING. GABRIEL  RENÉ OROZ   BITAR M. FALCO  NO. 1488‐D‐3 MIRADOR  DEL  SO                                             REFRENDO
2324 ING. MARCO  AURELIO MACÍAS   ESCOBEDO LISBOA  NO.  531 STA  ELENA ESTADIO                                           REFRENDO
690 ING. CARLOS EDUARDO ONTIVEROS BALCAZAR CAN MAYOR NO. 3677 ARBOLEDAS                                                    REFRENDO
1159 ING. RAUL ABELARDO AGUAYO MARROQUIN CIRCUITO PEÑA DE  TAPALPA NO. 11 BOSQUES DE SANTA ANITA                                       REFRENDO
1006 ING. JUAN FRANCISCO JIMENEZ GONZALEZ ENTRERIOS   NO. 3085‐1 PROVIDENCIA                                                  REFRENDO
924 ARQ. JOSE DE JESUS NIÑO  TORRES PABLO VALDEZ  NO. 1267 EL MIRADOR                                                   REFRENDO
2309 ING. ARQ. ENRIQUE LARA  QUEVEDO TABASCO NO.    1830 MEZQUITÁN                                                    REFRENDO
2079 ARQ. JUAN  OCTAVIO MORA  RIVERA CIRCUITO  VESUBIO  NO,. 50‐A BOSQUES   SANTA  ANITA                                       REFRENDO
395 ING. JUAN JOSE ALVARADO PADILLA LOMA ARENAL SUR 355 LOMA DORADA                                                  REFRENDO
1516 ARQ. RICARDO PEREZ MARES JOSÉ  BONIFACIO  ANDRADA  NO.2992‐1 PRADOS  PROVIDENCIA                                          REFRENDO
1602 ING. FELIPE ALONSO  BECERRA ANTONIO  ABAD CHÁVEZ NO.12 VILLA DE   GUADALUPE                                         REFRENDO
2265 ARQ. RODOLFO  NAPOLEON HARO  CAMPOS AV  PONTEVEDRA  NO.  104 PONTEVEDRA                                                   REFRENDO
393 ARQ. MIGUEL ENRIQUE RIOS AUDELO SANTA LUCIA 274 TEPEYAC                                                      REFRENDO
2330 ARQ. LEONARDO ZEA    REYES AGUSTIN YAEZ   NO.  2812‐  107 ARCOS SUR                                                    NUEVO
83 ARQ. LUIS LEONARDO ZEA CHOY CIRCUNV.AGUSTIN YAÑEZ NO. 2812 ARCOS VALLARTA                                               REFRENDO

1261 ING. ANDRES ESCOBEDO  LOPEZ PRADO DE LAS AZUCENAS   NO. 4464 PRADOS  TEPEYAC                                              REFRENDO
2021 ING. ANDRÉS ESCOBEDO  MARTÍNEZ PRADO DE LAS  AZUCENAS  NO. 4464 PRADOS   TEPEYAC                                             REFRENDO
1504 ING. JOSE ALBERTO LARA PEREZ CIRCUITO DE LOS CUATRO RIOS 67‐18 JARDINES LAS FUENTES                                         REFRENDO
2023 ARQ. SERGIO ALBERTO ALONSO MENDEZ CAMPO CONDE 73 CAMPO REAL                                                   REFRENDO
265 ARQ. FRANCISCO JAVIER ZEPEDA NAVARRO MILAN 2891 PROVIDENCIA                                                  REFRENDO
1067 ARQ. FELIPE DE JESUS VACA NUÑEZ SANTA  LUCIA   NO. 284, DESPACHO  2 TEPEYAC                                                      REFRENDO
1966 ING. SALVADOR ISMAEL GÓMEZ CHÁVEZ SAN ANTONIO DE PADUA 458‐A CAMINO REAL                                                  REFRENDO
1962 ING. LUIS LEONARDO CARMONA HERRADA AV CIRCUNVALACION  OTE NO. 1141‐1 CD  GRANJA                                                   REFRENDO
2164 ING. ELEAZAR NAVARRO QUINTERO CUARZO  2522 BOSQUES DE LA VICTORIA                                       REFRENDO
1931 ING. GUSTAVO AMANDO GILES BARBOZA SEVILLA   NO.   190 ALHAMBRA                                                     REFRENDO
285 ING. BENJAMIN HERNANDEZ NARANJO AVE. NIÑOS  HEROES   NO,.2267‐101 AMERICANA                                                    REFRENDO
2243 ING. FRANCISCO  JAVIER LOPEZ  CAMBA COMPOSITORES  NO. 4667‐4 LOS  PINOS PARAISO                                           REFRENDO
213 ING. RODOLFO GUTIERREZ DAVILA SORRENTO 825 PROVIDENCIA                                                  REFRENDO
933 ARQ. RAUL VARGAS   RODRIGUEZ AVE   TERRANOVA   NO. 702‐101 PRADOS  PROVIDENCIA                                          REFRENDO
1701 ARQ. ALBERTO ISAAC FARJI HERRERA AVE. MARIANO  OTERO NO.  5018‐ LOCAL B PASEOS   DEL SOL                                             REFRENDO
1030 ING. GUILLERMO QUINTANILLA MERCADO FEDERICK CHOPIN 5389 LA ESTANCIA                                                  REFRENDO
90 ARQ. JAVIER KASTEN   GENESTA PASEO DEL  ROBLE  14‐4 EL MANANTIAL                                                 REFRENDO
503 ING. JOSE DE JESUS RAMIREZ  RUIZ SALVATIERRA   NO.  56 LORETO                                                       REFRENDO
1790 ARQ. VERONICA URTIZ TORRES CIRCUITO DEL OLIVO NO. 105 ALTUS  BOSQUES                                               REFRENDO
927 ING. RAMIRO DE  LA ROSA  RAMOS ACATEMPAN  NO. 2210‐4 MEZQUITAN  COUNTRY                                           REFRENDO
820 ING. JAVIER CHACON BENAVIDES CALZADA CENTRAL 150‐1 CD GRANJA                                                    REFRENDO
2279 ING. SERGIO PEÑA   HEDDERICH DEL  CROMLECH  NO.680 ALTAMIRA                                                     REFRENDO
801 ARQ. ARTURO JAVIER GARCIA LAGUNA SAN JOSE 703 EL CAMPANARIO                                                REFRENDO
1850 ARQ. LUIS HUMBERTO VAZQUEZ GUTIERREZ NUEVA ESCOSIA #1726 PROVIDENCIA                                                  REFRENDO
1624 ING. MANUEL MARIN ACEVEDO STA ELENA 2665 STA ELENA ALCALDE                                            REFRENDO
1447 ARQ. CARLOS QUINTERO CAMACHO PASEO CIPRES 206 BOSQUES DEL CENTINELA                                        REFRENDO
1194 ING. JORGE DAVID PENILLA  BERMUDEZ VOLCÁN AJUSCO  5708 EL COLLI  URBANO                                             REFRENDO
2314 ING. JUAN  ANTONIO VALDEZ HARO AVE . NACIONES  UNIDAS  NO.  6371‐A‐19 VIRREYES   RESIDENCIAL                                       REFRENDO
330 ARQ. JOSÉ MARÍA DÍAZ LUNA AVE.PATRIA 3371‐ 12 JARDINES  DEL  SAUZ                                          REFRENDO
1235 ARQ. JESUS EUGENIO AGUILERA BENAVIDES PASEO DE LOS INFANTES 6 PASEOS DEL BRISEÑO                                           REFRENDO
2331 ARQ. ALFONSO FARIAS   IGLESIAS RUBEN DARIO    NO.  1293‐ 9 PROVIDENCIA                                                  NUEVO
1449 ING. ALEJANDRA IRAIZ ROBLES SANCHEZ JARDINES  DE  VERSALLES NO. 1333 VALLE  IMPERIAL                                              REFRENDO
541 ING. LUIS ARMANDO CASTELLANOS  SAINZ SICILIA   NO.  2909 LOMAS  DE PROVIDENCIA                                        REFRENDO
2332 ING. ADRIANA CASTELLANOS   BEAS SANTO TOMAS  DE  AQUINO  NO. 4896 JARDINES  DE  GUADALUPE                                      REFRENDO
228 ARQ. MARCO ANTONIO FRANCO DAVILA LAURELES 321‐10 SAN AGUSTIN                                                  REFRENDO
2282 ING. VINCENZO TORRES    SLAVIONE CIRCUITO DE LAS FLORES   NO.  2259‐A CIUDAD   BUGAMBILIAS                                         REFRENDO
2214 ING. JORGE MEJIA     GOMEZ RINCONADA  CAMICHIN NO. 2215‐TABACHIN 11 PASEOS DEL CAMICHIN                                          REFRENDO
1476 ING. LUIS RUBEN CAMBEROS OTHON JUSTO SIERRA 2899‐6 ISABEL LA CATOLICA                                           REFRENDO
761 ING. SALVADOR LÁZARO PALACIOS ESMERALDA 730‐A EL RETIRO                                                    REFRENDO
2333 ING. FERNANDO MALDONADO   LARA AVE. VALDEPEÑAS   NO. 3110‐  125 VILLAS  DE TORREMOLINOS                                      NUEVO
2033 ING. JOSE LUIS CUEVAS ARCINIEGA DEL ALBAÑIL   NO.  1559 ARTESANOS                                                    REFRENDO
2335 ARQ. ROBERTO SOTO  ZEPEDA AV. VALLE DE  MEXICO  NO. 2594 JARDINES  DEL  VALLE                                         NUEVO
1351 ING. ANTONIO IBARRA DE LIRA HOSPITAL 25 BIS Z DEPTO‐4 EL RETIRO                                                    REFRENDO
988 ARQ. MARGARITO CAMPOS FLORES VIOLETA NO. 400‐K SAN CARLOS                                                   REFRENDO
748 ING. JAVIER ESPINOZA MAGALLANES SANTA  LUCIA  272‐2 TEPEYAC                                                      REFRENDO
2273 ING. FRANCISCO JAVIER SANCHEZ PATIÑO FRAY FRANCISCO PALUO 772 PARQUES DE TESISTAN                                          REFRENDO



1024 ING. ROBERTO ESTRELLA  GÓMEZ AV  VALLARTA  NO.  3040‐310 VALLARTA  NTE                                                REFRENDO
812 ING. WALDO TEODORO GARCIA CASILLAS BLVD REPUBLICA  DE HONDURAS  150 HDA  SANTA  FE                                               REFRENDO
1778 ING. BETZABE AVIÑA ROJAS TEPEYAC   NO. 5131‐155 RESIDENCIAL MOCTEZUMA                                        REFRENDO
1611 ARQ. SERGIO OROZCO ZAMARRIPA TORMENTA 787 INTERIOR 203‐B JARDINES DEL BOSQUE                                          REFRENDO
1510 ING. LEOBARDO PRECIADO ZEPEDA ANGEL LEAÑO 555‐17 LOS ROBLES                                                   REFRENDO
847 ARQ. GERONIMO DELGADILLO GODINEZ GALILEO GALILEI 3744‐301 ARBOLEDAS                                                    REFRENDO
1802 ARQ. MIGUEL ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GARCIA CHIHUAHUA 62 EL MANTE                                                     REFRENDO
1900 ING. ARMANDO CORNEJO IÑIGUEZ PEDRO  MORENO NO.1421 AMERICANA                                                    REFRENDO
2322 ING. RAMÓN CERVANTES   SANTIAGO CIRCUITO  ACONCAGUA   NO.  1209‐A‐ 6 BOSQUES  SANTA  ANITA                                        REFRENDO
1852 ING. CLAUDIO HUMBERTO ARENAS BRAVO JARDIN DE LOS PENSAMIENTOS 124 JARDINES SANTA ANITA                                         REFRENDO
920 ARQ. JOSE RAUL LIMON GTEZ CAM ANTIG A TESISTAN 1831 JARD DEL VALLE                                               REFRENDO
1649 ARQ. FRANCISCO JAVIER LOPEZ SANTOS MARIANO MATAMOROS NO. 156 CENTRO                                                       REFRENDO
1974 ARQ. BALDOMERO LOPEZ MARTINEZ PADRE  KINO   NO.  1081 ALCALDE  BARRANQUITAS                                        REFRENDO
996 ARQ. JOSE FRANCISCO MACIAS ROSALES AVE. ZOQUIPAN NO. 1410 ATEMAJAC                                                     REFRENDO
1439 ARQ. YADIRA REYES MARTINEZ HIGUERA 67‐A CENTRO                                                       REFRENDO
1458 ING. HUMBERTO ADAME TORNELL SAN JUAN DE LOS LAGOS 235 VALLARTA PTE                                                 REFRENDO
655 ING. JOSE ASCENCION DE LEON HARO SANTA LUCIA NO. 260 TEPEYAC                                                      REFRENDO
1617 ARQ. ROXANA GUTIÉRREZ  ROMÁN AV. VALLARTA NO. 6503‐G‐10 CIUDAD  GRANJA                                               REFRENDO
1448 ING. SALVADOR RAMIREZ MANZO CIRCUITO LOS ANDES 34 BOSQUES DE SANTA ANITA                                       REFRENDO
529 ING. JOSÉ LUIS ESQUEDA  AGUILAR PEDRO MORENO   NO.  168‐8 ESPAÑA                                                       REFRENDO
2288 ARQ. HÉCTOR  ALEJANDRO ARANDA  GARRIDO ISABEL  PRIETO   NO.  800 ITALIA  PROVIDENCIA                                          REFRENDO
660 ARQ. LUIS  ALBERTO OCAMPO CASTILLO PASEO DE LA COLINA SUR 78 LOMAS DE SANTA ANITA                                         REFRENDO
1771 ING. JUAN JORGE GONZALEZ IBARRA AVE. PRESIDENTES 1809 LOMAS DEL PARADERO                                           REFRENDO
594 ING. GILBERTO PAREDES CARDENAS LOPEZ DE LEGASPI 2398 JARDINES DE LA CRUZ                                          REFRENDO
1142 ING. JOB  RICARDO MARTINEZ  BARBA CARRET A  TESISTAN  NO.  4065 NUEVO MÉXICO                                                 REFRENDO
220 ING. FÉLIX  HUMBERTO JIMÉNEZ RUÍZ BOCANA  NO.  2608 SANTA  EDUWIGES                                              REFRENDO
1293 ING. OMAR ALFREDO MARTINEZ GOMEZ HACIENDA  DE LOS EUCALIPTOS NO. 7 HDA. REAL   TONALA                                           REFRENDO
1729 ING. FERNANDO BARRAZA VARGAS LOMAS DEL PINAR 30 LOMAS DE SAN AGUSTIN                                         REFRENDO
716 ING. JOSÉ  RUBÉN MALDONADO LOMELÍ AVENIDA TERRANOVA 628 INTERIOR 02 PRADOS PROVIDENCIA                                           REFRENDO
2167 ING. HECTOR EFREN GLEZ MENDOZA BILBAO 2564 STA ELENA ALCALDE                                            REFRENDO
657 ING. FRANCISCO  JAVIER RODRIGUEZ JAIME COLOMOS 2613 PROVIDENCIA                                                  REFRENDO
676 ARQ. ALBERTO MEDINA CHAVARIN AVENIDA VALLARTA NO. 6503 INT‐F‐19 CIUDAD GRANJA                                                REFRENDO
386 ARQ. MARIO  ALBERTO PARTIDA   ISLAS AV  NACIONES  UNIDAS   NO. 5759‐25 JARDINES  UNIVERSIDAD                                        REFRENDO
2154 ING. BENJAMIN AQUINO  CASTRO CIELO  NO. 433 EL PARAISO                                                   REFRENDO
389 ARQ. HECTOR GUILLERMO DAVALOS ZUNO BOULEVARD A LA ESPUELA 144‐6 CONJUNTO LAURELES                                            REFRENDO
2089 ARQ. MARCO ANTONIO FUENTES VILLAREAL COVADONGA 1126 LOMAS DE ZAPOPAN                                             REFRENDO
1464 ING. RAFAEL SALAZAR LOZANO ISLA DE AUSTRALIA 2679 RINC. DE LA ARBOLEDA                                         REFRENDO
1016 ING. JESUS MANUEL CARDENAS MORENO CHIMALPOPOCA 4752 MIRADOR DEL SOL                                              REFRENDO
2237 ARQ. GUILLERMO ALVAREZ  VALDEZ SEBASTIAN ALLENDE  NO.  742 BLANCO  Y  CUELLAR                                           REFRENDO
1408 ARQ. LOURDES BARBA FLORES AVENIDA  DEL  BUFALO NO. 99‐12 CIUDAD    BUGAMBILIAS                                        REFRENDO
1129 ING. ROGELIO CARDENAS RODRIGUEZ MANUEL ROMERO DE TERREROS 3055 JARDINES LA PAZ                                              REFRENDO
794 ARQ. JUAN JOSE MORA MARTINEZ SANTA LUCÍA 264 TEPEYAC                                                      REFRENDO
1563 ARQ. MIGUEL ANDONAEGUI ALVAREZ AVENIDA LA PAZ  NO. 2290 AMERICANA                                                    REFRENDO
1846 ING. SALVADOR ALEJANDRO CURIEL SANCHEZ RIO ATENGO 1888 LAS AGUILAS                                                  REFRENDO
778 ING. FERNANDO CUADRA  ROBLES VOLCAN  POPOCATEPETL  5788 EL   COLLI   URBANO                                          REFRENDO
2116 ARQ. FCO JAVIER SANCHEZ ALDANA AVE. CASA   FUERTE NO. 38 HDA  CASA   FUERTE                                           REFRENDO
674 ING. MARTIN JOSE LUIS SERRANO GUZMAN ZARAGOZA 4 SAN PEDRO TLAQUEPAQUE                                        REFRENDO
552 ARQ. MIGUEL TAPIA  CERVANTES GENERAL  SAN MARTIN  NO. 208‐B OBRERA  CENTRO                                               REFRENDO
1221 ARQ. VÍCTOR HUGO NAVARRO RAYGOZA AVE. FEDERALISTAS  NO. 815‐51 REAL  DEL  BOSQUE                                            REFRENDO
2195 ARQ. CESAR DANIEL MUÑIZ BARAJAS AV VALLE DE SAN ISIDRO 61‐75 MIRADOR DE SAN ISIDRO                                        REFRENDO
2178 ING. SAUL EDUARDO QUINTERO ALVAREZ PROLONG. ATOTONILCO NO. 1825‐C‐55 NUEVO  MEXICO                                                REFRENDO
567 ING. OSCAR RAMIREZ RAMIREZ BAHIA DE TODOS LOS STOS 3027‐58 PARQUES SANTA MARIA                                          REFRENDO
1373 ING. IVAN JAIME DE ALBA PADILLA TABACHIN   NO. 606‐B HDAS  DE  SAN  JOSE                                          REFRENDO
1137 ARQ. CESAR DE LOZA LIZAOLA MONTE  DE LAS  ANIMAS    715 INDEPENDENCIA                                                REFRENDO
468 ARQ. ALFREDO GALLARDO  HERNANDEZ CEDROS  NO. 13 SAN  ANTONIO                                                 REFRENDO
465 ING. FRANCISCO ACERO HERMOSILLO PASEO DEL PALOMAR 261 EL PALOMAR                                                   REFRENDO
1645 ARQ. LORENZO SOLORZANO GOMEZ CALZADA JUAN PABLO II NO. 2028 OBLATOS                                                      REFRENDO
1284 ARQ. RUBEN TORRES PEREZ LOMAS ARANDAS SUR 196‐203 LOMA DORADA                                                  REFRENDO
1605 ING. JUAN CARLOS ARMENDÁRIZ ZAMUDIO JOAQUÍN AGUIRRE BERLANGA 761 JARD ALCALDE                                                 REFRENDO
945 ING. TOMÁS DURÁN  NIETO QUEBRADA  NO. 2833 BOSQUES DE LA  VICTORIA                                      REFRENDO
1910 ING. RAÚL LARIOS  PÉREZ CASIOPEA    3429‐14 LA   CALMA                                                   REFRENDO
575 ING. EDUIN EZEQUIEL CERVANTES BECERRA REMANSO DE LOS CANGUROS OTE. # 393 CIUDAD BUGAMBILIAS                                           REFRENDO
710 ING. JORGE CAMPOS VIDAL AVENIDA PERIFERICO 521 ARCOS DE ZAPOPAN                                             REFRENDO


